impact of the shares of stock expected to be awarded to our non-employee directors and the unvested restricted stock
units expected to be awarded to employees (other than our Principals) in connection with this offering.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information is included for informational purposes only and does not
purport to reflect our statement of income or financial position that would have occurred had we operated as a public
company during the periods presented. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information should not be
relied upon as being indicative of our statement of income or financial position had the transactions contemplated in
connection with the reorganization and this offering been completed on the dates assumed. The unaudited pro forma
consolidated financial information also does not project the statement of income or financial position for any future
period or date. We have not made any pro forma adjustments relating to reporting, compliance, investor relations and
other incremental costs that we may incur as a public company.

49

Edgar Filing: Artio Global Investors Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 91

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
For the Year Ended December 31, 2008

Actual Adjustments Pro Forma
(In thousands, except share and per

share amounts)

Revenues and other operating income:
Investment management fees $ 425,003 $ $ 425,003
Net (losses) on securities held for deferred compensation (2,856) (2,856)
Foreign currency (losses) (101) (101)

Total revenues and other operating income 422,046 422,046
Expenses
Employee compensation and benefits
Salaries, incentive compensation and benefits 92,487 7,200(a) 101,579

10,770(b)
(8,878)(c)

Allocation of Class B profits interests 76,074 (76,074)(d) �
Change in redemption value of Class B profits interests 54,558 (54,558)(d) �

Total employee compensation and benefits 223,119 (121,540) 101,579
Interest expense � 2,700(e) 3,317

617(e)
Shareholder servicing and marketing 23,369 23,369
General and administrative 62,833 (6,414)(f) 47,972

(8,447)(g)

Total expenses 309,321 (133,084) 176,237

Operating income before income tax expense 112,725 133,084 245,809
Non-operating income 3,181 (3,081)(h) 100

Income before income tax expense 115,906 130,003 245,909
Income tax expense 54,755 56,759(i) 79,488

(32,026)(j)

Net income before non-recurring charges directly
attributable to the transaction 61,151 105,270 166,421
Less: Net income attributable to non-controlling interests � 61,732(k) 61,732

Net income attributable to Artio Global Investors before
non-recurring charges directly attributable to the
transaction $ 61,151 $ 43,538(l) $ 104,689

50

Edgar Filing: Artio Global Investors Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 92

Table of Contents

Actual Adjustments Pro Forma
(In thousands, except share and per

share amounts)

Basic net income per share attributable to Artio
Global Investors Class A (pro forma only) and
Class C common stockholders before non-recurring
charges directly attributable to the transaction $ 1.46 $ 2.35

Diluted net income per share attributable to Artio
Global Investors Class A (pro forma only) and
Class C common stockholders before non-recurring
charges directly attributable to the transaction $ 1.46 $ 2.30(o)

Cash dividends declared per Class A (pro forma
only) and Class C basic share $ 2.79 $ 2.63

Weighted average shares used in basic net income
per share attributable to Artio Global Investors
Class A (pro forma only) and Class C common
stockholders 42,000,000 25,000,000(m) 44,482,790

(22,600,000)(m)
2,400,000(m)

(2,400,000)(m)
6,924(n)

75,866(n)
Weighted average shares used in diluted net income
per share attributable to Artio Global Investors
Class A (pro forma only) and Class C common
stockholders 42,000,000 207,127(b)(n) 60,289,917

25,000,000(m)
(22,600,000)(m)

2,400,000(m)
(2,400,000)(m)
15,600,000(n)

6,924(n)
75,866(n)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.
51

Edgar Filing: Artio Global Investors Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 93

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2009

Actual Adjustments Pro Forma
(In thousands, except share and per

share amounts)

Revenues and other operating income:
Investment management fees $ 132,576 $ $ 132,576
Net gains on securities held for deferred compensation 712 712
Foreign currency (losses) 32 32

Total revenues and other operating income 133,320 133,320
Expenses
Employee compensation and benefits
Salaries, incentive compensation and benefits 34,917 3,600(a) 43,902

5,385(b)
�(c)

Allocation of Class B profits interests 21,472 (21,472)(d) �
Change in redemption value of Class B profits interests 35,538 (35,538)(d) �

Total employee compensation and benefits 91,927 (48,025) 43,902
Interest expense � 1,350(e) 1,658

308(e)
Shareholder servicing and marketing 7,208 7,208
General and administrative 17,578 (1,614)(f) 15,164

(800)(g)

Total expenses 116,713 (48,781) 67,932

Operating income before income tax expense 16,607 48,781 65,388
Non-operating income (loss) (333) �(h) (333)

Income before income tax expense 16,274 48,781 65,055
Income tax expense 7,874 21,298(i) 21,079

(8,093)(j)

Net income before non-recurring charges directly
attributable to the transaction 8,400 35,576 43,976
Less: Net income attributable to non-controlling interests � 16,219(k) 16,219

Net income attributable to Artio Global Investors before
non-recurring charges directly attributable to the
transaction $ 8,400 $ 19,357(l) $ 27,757

52

Edgar Filing: Artio Global Investors Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 94

Table of Contents

Actual Adjustments Pro Forma
(In thousands, except share and per

share amounts)

Basic net income per share attributable to Artio
Global Investors Class A (pro forma only) and
Class C common stockholders before non-recurring
charges directly attributable to the transaction $ 0.20 $ 0.62

Diluted net income per share attributable to Artio
Global Investors Class A (pro forma only) and
Class C common stockholders before non-recurring
charges directly attributable to the transaction $ 0.20 $ 0.60(o)

[…]

2008 2009

(In thousands, except shares and per share amounts)

Net income attributable to Artio Global
Investors $ 104,689 $ 27,757
Add: Income tax expense 79,488 21,079
Net income attributable to non-controlling
interests 61,732 16,219

Income before income tax expense 245,909 65,055
Less: Artio Global Investors income tax
expense, as adjusted 107,364 28,402

Net income, as adjusted, attributable to Artio
Global Investors, excluding the impact of
non-controlling interests $ 138,545 $ 36,653

Diluted, as adjusted, net income per share
attributable to Artio Global Investors Class A
and Class C common stockholders $ 2.30 $ 0.60

Weighted average shares used in diluted net
income per share attributable to Artio Global
Investors Class A and Class C common
stockholders 60,289,917 60,600,606

60

Edgar Filing: Artio Global Investors Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 106

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As of June 30, 2009

Actual Adjustments Pro Forma
(In thousands, except shares and per share

amounts)

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 111,324 $ 58,900 (a) $ 17,652

(141,211)(b)
614,900 (c)
(59,030)(c)

(555,870)(c)
(11,361)(d)

Marketable securities, at fair value 28,622 (20,000)(b) 8,622
Fees receivable and accrued fees, net of allowance for doubtful
accounts 46,309 46,309
Deferred taxes, net 107,335 (103,863)(d) 44,451

40,979 (e)
Property and equipment, net 9,290 9,290
Other assets 3,265 1,100 (a) 4,365

Total assets $ 306,145 $ (175,456) $ 130,689

Liabilities and stockholder�s equity (deficit)
Long-term debt $ � $ 60,000 (a) $ 60,000
Accrued compensation and benefits 264,253 334,199 (d) 15,464

(571,627)(d)
(11,361)(d)

Accounts payable and accrued expenses 8,586 8,586
Due to affiliates 972 40,100 (b) 41,072
Amounts payable pursuant to tax receivable agreement � 34,832 (e) 34,832
Other liabilities 4,689 4,689

Total liabilities 278,500 (113,857) 164,643

Artio Global Investors stockholder�s equity (deficit)
Common stock
Class A common stock � $0.001 par value per share, none
authorized and outstanding on an actual basis; and
500,000,000 shares authorized, 27,406,924 shares issued and
25,006,924 outstanding on a pro forma basis � 25 (c) 27

2 (c)
Class B common stock � $0.001 par value per share, none
authorized and outstanding on an actual basis; and
50,000,000 shares authorized, 15,600,000 shares issued and
outstanding on a pro forma basis � 18 (f) 16

(2)(c)

Edgar Filing: Artio Global Investors Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 107

Class C common stock � $0.01 par value per share, 210,000,000
authorized; 42,000,000 issued and outstanding on an actual
basis (after giving retroactive effect to a 10,500:1 stock split);
19,400,000 shares issued and outstanding on a pro forma basis 420 (226)(c) 194

61

Edgar Filing: Artio Global Investors Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 108

Table of Contents

Actual Adjustments Pro Forma
(In thousands, except shares and per share

amounts)

Additional paid-in capital 17,930 614,875 (c) 665,257
(555,644)(c)
571,627 (d)

6,147 (e)
(18)(f)

10,340 (g)
Retained earnings (deficit) 9,295 (201,311)(b) (630,078)

(334,199)(d)
(103,863)(d)

Treasury Stock (2,400,000 shares of Class A common stock on
a pro forma basis), at cost � (59,030)(c) (59,030)

Total Artio Global Investors stockholder�s equity (deficit) 27,645 (51,259) (23,614)
Non-controlling interests � (10,340)(g) (10,340)

Total equity (deficit) 27,645 (61,599) (33,954)

Total liabilities and stockholder�s equity (deficit) $ 306,145 $ (175,456) $ 130,689

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.
62

Edgar Filing: Artio Global Investors Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 109

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As of June 30, 2009

(a) Represents Artio Global Holdings� incurrence, in connection with this offering, of $60.0 million of indebtedness,
which increases cash by $58.9 million after the payment of $1.1 million of structuring fees. The structuring fees
will be recorded as an asset within �other assets� in our statement of financial position and amortized over time.